
METRO SOUTH EAST BOWLS 
2024/25 SEASON – KEY DATES 

EVENT CLOSING DATE PLAYING DATES 
Metro South East Pairs 

(Men State; Women 
State; Senior Men; Senior 
Women; Open Reserve; 

Open Veterans) 

 
 

Friday 7th June 2024 

 
Saturday 6th July; Sunday 

7th July; Saturday 13th July; 
Sunday 14th July 

Metro South East Fours 
(Men State; Women 

State; Senior Men; Senior 
Women; Open Reserve) 

 
 

Thursday 4th July 2024 

 

Saturday 27th July;  
Sunday 28th July;  

Saturday 3rd August  

Metro South East Triples 
(Men State; Women 

State; Senior Men; Senior 
Women; Open Reserve) 

 
 

Thursday 25th July 2024 

 

Saturday 24th August; 
Sunday 25th August; 
Saturday 31st August 

 
Metro South East 
Women’s Pennant 

(Divisions 1 – 2 – 3 – 4) 

 
 

Tuesday 30th July 2024 

Tuesday 27th August; 
Tuesday 3rd; 10th; 17th; 

24th September; Tuesday 
1st October; FINALS: 

Tuesday 22nd October; 
Thursday 24th October 

Metro South East Singles 
(Men State; Women 

State; Senior Men; Senior 
Women; Open Reserve; 

Open Veterans) 

 
 

Thursday 22nd August 
2024 

 

Saturday 14th September; 
Saturday 21st September; 
Sunday 22nd September; 
Saturday 28th September 

(if required) 
Metro South East Junior 

Championships 
(Singles; Pairs; Fours) 

 

Thursday 19th December 
2024 

Wednesday 22nd January; 
Thursday 23rd January; 

Friday 24th January 2025 
 
 
 
 

Metro South East Open 
Pennant  

(Grades 1 – 7) 

 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Rd 1: Sat 22nd February; 
Rd 2: Sun 23rd February; 

Rd 3: Sat 1st March;  
Rd 4: Sat 8th March;  
Rd 5: Sun 9th March;  
Rd 6: Sat 15th March;  
Rd 7: Sat 22nd March;  
Rd 8: Sat 12th April;  
Rd 9: Sat 26th April;  
Rd 10: Sat 3rd May; 

FINALS: Sat 17th May & 
Sun 18th May 2025 

Dates are subject to change. Any matches postponed due to inclement 
weather will be rescheduled by South East Metro Bowls Sports Administrator 

with Match Commi ee 
 


